Amendments to MFRS 119 “Defined Benefit Plans: Employees Contributions” (effective for annual

periods beginning on or after 1 July 2014)

MFRS 14 “Regulatory Deferral Accounts” (effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1

January 2016)

ABRIC BERHAD (187259-W)

7

Amendments to MFRS 116 and MFRS 138 “Clarification of Acceptable Methods of Depreciation and

Amortisation”  (effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2016)

Amendments to MFRS 11 “Accounting for Acquisition of Interests in Joint Operations” (effective for

annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2016)

MFRS 15 “Revenue” (effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2017)

MFRS 9 “Financial Instruments” (effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2018)

Comparatives

The following comparatives have been reclassified to conform with current financial year’s

presentation and the effects from the Discontinued Operations and Disposal Group Classified As Held

For Sale as described in Note A12.

 As

 previously   As

 Reported  Reclassification  restated

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter

31.12.2013

Revenue

  - Continuing operations 20,354  (20,044)  310

  - Discontinued operations -  20,354  20,354

Other income

  - Continuing operations 4,402  (1,807)  2,595

  - Discontinued operations -  1,497  1,497

Preceding Year Corresponding Year

31.12.2013

Revenue

  - Continuing operations 79,503  (78,458)  1,045

  - Discontinued operations -  79,503  79,503

Other income

  - Continuing operations 5,747  (3,134)  2,613

  - Discontinued operations -  2,089  2,089

A3. Qualification of Financial Statements

The preceding year annual audited financial statements were not subject to any qualification.

A4. Seasonal and Cyclical Factors

The Group’s results were not materially affected by any major seasonal or cyclical factors.

A5.  Unusual and Extraordinary Items

There were no exceptional and/or extraordinary items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income

or cash flows during the period under review.

ABRIC BERHAD (187259-W)

8

A6. Material Changes in Estimates